
AGENDA 

Private well water quality sub-workgroup 

(Under the State Water Plan Implementation Workgroup) 
 

Monday April 26, 2021; 1:00-2:00 pm 

WebEx:  

https://uconn-cmr.webex.com/uconn-cmr/j.php?MTID=m489bc845f7f2fc61ed49cd4d9f59ea2d  

More ways to join 

Join by video system 
Dial 1209363889@uconn-cmr.webex.com 

You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number. 
Join by phone 

+1-415-655-0002 US Toll 
Access code: 120 936 3889 

 

 

1. Discuss whether to add radon testing for new wells and real estate 
transactions.  

2. Continue discussion/editing of justification for changes to statute 19a-37 
(Google Doc available here: 
https://docs.google.com/document/d/14LEp4KR8Nc4i2NTpLBK95GgD84IlQ0hmKFSX1oYLk
nk/edit)  

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Participants 

 

Name    Organization  email 

  

Don Carew   ACT Labs   csr@actlabsct.com  
Jason Cohen   CT DCP   Jason.cohen@ct.gov  

Michael Dietz  UConn/CT IWR  michael.dietz@uconn.edu 

Gene Fercodini  CT Realtors   gfercodini@fercodini.com  

Meredith Metcalf  ECSU    metcalfm@easternct.edu 

John Mullaney  USGS    jmullane@usgs.gov 

Gary Robbins  UConn   gary.robbins@uconn.edu 

Thomas Stansfield  TA Health District  tstansfield@tahd.org  

Veronica Tanguay  CT DEEP   veronica.tanguay@ct.gov 

Ryan Tetreault  CT DPH   ryan.tetreault@ct.gov 

Tiziana Shea   CT DPH   Tiziana.shea@ct.gov  

 

 

 


